





Schedule

The Blackjack Club opens to guests at 7 a.m. Sunday, October 15, 2023. The South Point 400 begins at 11:30 a.m.



VIP Parking

Blackjack Club guests receive Lot 3 VIP Parking, located on the Las Vegas Motor Speedway Infield.



Check-In

All guests must check in with Blackjack Club Hosts prior to entering the Blackjack Club to receive their daily wristband, NASCAR VIP Pass and complimentary gift. The Blackjack Club is located on the third floor of the LOCALiQ Digital Center.



NASCR VIP Pass

You'll receive a NASCAR VIP Pass giving you access to the Cup Series Garage and Pit Road before, during and after the race. Your VIP Pass will be available for pickup from the Blackjack Club Hosts at check in. **DO NOT** go to the NASCAR credentials trailer to pick up your pass.



Gift

All Blackjack Club guests will receive a complimentary gift, available for pick-up at check in.



Scanners

Racing Electronics scanners will be available for Blackjack Club guests to use throughout day. See the Blackjack Club Hosts to check out a scanner. Scanners are available on a first-come, first-serve basis.



Food & Beverage

Enjoy upscale food and beverage selections throughout the day, including chef's table specialties and a full bar. Snacks will be available all day, starters will be served between 9 - 10 a.m. and lunch between 11 a.m. - 12 p.m.



Neon Garage Access

Your Blackjack Club ticket includes Neon Garage access. Enjoy live entertainment, driver appearances, catch a glimpse of the Drivers' Meeting and enjoy the excitement of Victory Lane just outside the LOCALIQ Digital Center.



Pre-Race Track Pass

Don't miss Sunday's pre-race festivities on the frontstretch, including a live concert and Driver Introductions.



Champagne Toast

Celebrate the South Point 400 winner with a champagne toast in the Blackjack Club following Victory Lane festivities. Bonus, the commemorative champagne flute used during the toast is yours to keep!

NIL Consent Policy. By purchasing a ticket to attend an event and/or purchasing a camping or RV spot and/or entering onto the property of Nevada Speedway, LLC d/b/a Las Vegas Motor Speedway or any of its affiliated companies (collectively "Speedway"): (a) each person consents and provides permission to allow Speedway to photograph, film, videotape, record or otherwise reproduce his or her name, image, likeness and/or voice, and use the same in perpetuity for any purpose including advertising without requiring any payment; and (b) each parent of a minor child and each guardian of an incompetent person consents and provides permission to allow Speedway to photograph, film, videotape, record or otherwise reproduce such child's or ward's name, image, likeness and/or voice, and use the same in perpetuity for any purpose including advertising without requiring any payment.

